All specifications are subject to change. Please contact MTS for specifications critical to your needs.
*  Varies with sensor model
** Does not include mechanical backlash
Refer to Installation Guide, Part No. 550574, for additional information (www.temposonics.com).
T E M P O S O N I C S ® R S E R I E S
P r o d u c t  S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
SSI
F e a t u r e s

to meet the demands of your partic-
ular application. See below and the
next page for how to order exten-
sion cables and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply MTS Temposonics R
Series position sensors, please con-
tact one of our Application
Engineers or your local MTS distrib-
utor—they are available to help
you design an effective position
sensing system to fit your
application.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE
D7 = Mating connector for Temposonics R Series Sensors with D70 connector
(straight exit) with high performance cable
DR = Mating connector for Temposonics R Series Sensors with D70 connector
(90° exit) with high performance cable
DS = Mating connector for Temposonics R Series Sensors with D70 connector
(straight exit) with standard cable
DT = Mating connector for Temposonics R Series Sensor with D70 connector
(90º exit) with standard cable
CABLE LENGTHS
For standard length cables up to 100 feet
005 = 5   ft.
015 = 15   ft.
025 = 25  ft.
050 = 50  ft.
100 = 100 ft.
For custom length cables over 100 feet
__ __ __ = Custom cable length (in feet). Maximum cable  length is dependent
upon baud rate (see page 3).
CABLE TERMINATION
P0 = Pigtail connection
E X T E N S I O N  C A B L E S (SSI Only)
D P 0
8
Consult factory for additional options.
SENSOR MODEL
RH = Hydraulic Rod Style
RP = Profile Style
HOUSING STYLE
Temposonics RH only (magnet must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
N = Metric threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
B = Sensor cartridge only (No application housing, stroke lengths ≤ 72 in.)
Temposonics RP only (magnet included):
M = Floating magnet (Open ring: 140°) (Part No. 251416)
S = Captive sliding magnet with joint at top (Part No. 252110-1)
V = Captive sliding magnet with joint at front (Part No. 252111-1)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __ . __ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
RH: Stroke Range = 1 - 300 in.; RP: Stroke Range = 1 - 196 in.
or
__ __ __ __ M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
RH: Stroke Range = 25 - 7620 mm.; RP: Stroke Range = 25 - 5000 mm
CONNECTION TYPE/CONNECTOR OR CABLE
Connector
D70 = 7-pin DIN , integral, standard
Integral Cable
P __ __ = Integral with pigtail termination, high performance
Cable Length
__ __ =  Encode in feet if using US customary stroke length,
encode in meters if using metric stroke length
Range = 1 (01) to 99 (99) ft. or 1 (01) to 30 (30) meters
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
S __ __ __ __ __ __ = SSI Output (Fill in the six blanks with the following codes)